Evaluate: MAX12527/28/29/57/58/59MAX12527/MAX12528/MAX12529/
MAX12557/MAX12558/MAX12559
Evaluation Kits
General Description
The MAX12527/MAX12528/MAX12529/MAX12557/
MAX12558/MAX12559 evaluation kits (EV kits) are fully
assembled and tested circuit boards that contain all the
components necessary to evaluate the performance of

capacitor (0402)
TDK C1005X5R0J105M
Ordering Information
Part Selection Table
Component List
Click here to ask about the production status of specific part numbers.
Maxim Integrated  │  2www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluate: MAX12527/28/29/57/58/59MAX12527/MAX12528/MAX12529/
MAX12557/MAX12558/MAX12559
Evaluation Kits
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
D1 1
Dual Schottky diode (SOT23)
Central Semiconductor
CMPD6263S
Vishay BAS70-04
Diodes Inc. BAS70-04
J1, J2, J7 3 SMA PC mount connectors
J3, J4, J8 3 2-pin headers
J5, J6 2 Dual-row, 40-pin headers (2 x 20)
JU1–JU6 6 3-pin headers
L1–L4 4 EMI filters
Murata NFM41PC155B1E3
R1–R8,
R13–R16,
R21–R32,
R37, R40–R45
0 Not installed (0603)
R9–R12 4 75Ω ±0.5% resistors (0603)
R17–R20 4 110Ω ±0.5% resistors (0603)
R33–R36 0 Not installed (0402)
R38, R39 2 49.9Ω ±1% resistors (0603)
R46, R47 2 100Ω ±1% resistors (0603)
R48 1 10kΩ potentiometer
R49–R52 4 24.9Ω ±0.5% resistors (0402)
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
RA1–RA8 8 220Ω ±5% resistor arrays
Panasonic EXB-2HV-221J
T1–T4 4 1:1 RF transformers
Mini-Circuits ADT1-1WT
T5 1 1:2 RF transformer
Coilcraft TTWB-2-B
TP1–TP6 6 Test points
U1 1 See the EV Kit Specific
Component List
U2, U3 2
Low-voltage 16-bit registers
(48-pin TSSOP)
Pericom PI74ALVTC16374 or Texas
Instruments SN74ALVCH16374DGGR
U4 1 TinyLogic ULP-A buffer (SC70-5)
Fairchild NC7SV125P5
U5 1 TinyLogic ULP-A inverter (SC70-6)
Fairchild NC7WV04P6
None 6 Shunts
None 1
MAX12527/MAX12528/MAX12529/
MAX12557/MAX12558/MAX12559
PC board
EV KIT PART NUMBER REFERENCE
DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION
MAX12527EVKIT#
U1
Maxim MAX12527ETK (68-pin thin QFN, 10mm x 10mm x 0.8mm)
MAX12528EVKIT Maxim MAX12528ETK (68-pin thin QFN, 10mm x 10mm x 0.8mm
MAX12529EVKIT Maxim MAX12529ETK (68-pin thin QFN, 10mm x 10mm x 0.8mm)
MAX12557EVKIT Maxim MAX12557ETK (68-pin thin QFN, 10mm x 10mm x 0.8mm)
MAX12558EVKIT Maxim MAX12558ETK (68-pin thin QFN, 10mm x 10mm x 0.8mm)
MAX12559EVKIT Maxim MAX12559ETK (68-pin thin QFN, 10mm x 10mm x 0.8mm)
Component List (continued)
EV Kit Specific Component List
Maxim Integrated  │  3www.maximintegrated.com